the common parts of the building, including any common repair matters detailed within this

report, will be shared equitably between the co-proprietors. This matter, together with any

factoring arrangements in place, should be confirmed.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

One Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand Pounds:

£145,000

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on

information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Eighty Thousand Pounds:

£80,000

The local market is affected by the number of properties for sale.

[...]

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

One Hundred and Forty-Five Thousand Pounds: £145,000

18. Declaration:

Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Laurence Neil FRICS 0061461

Date: 21st May 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

4-5 Union Terrace

Aberdeen

AB10 1NJ

Tel: 01224 594172

email: aberdeenresidential@dmhall.co.uk